Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMG Technologies, Inc.		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portico Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	518 East Township Line Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Blue Bell
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19422
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3205337	PORTICO
Registration Number:	2915293	PORTICO
Registration Number:	2918105	FMG TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2422778	FMG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence J. McAllister

Address Line 1: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 2: One Landmark Square, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0001330UST1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0264

3205337

NH \$115 00

900194950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
Signature:	/OGRP-NM-TJM-JJS/
Date:	06/21/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger Docs FMG to Portico#pag	e2.tif e3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0265 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Portico Systems, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMEN . THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.Pa.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REG. RDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LGCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2745887

Lee, Linda M. 200 Four Falls, Corporate Center, Suite # 400 West Conshohocken, PA 19428 From-Cozen O'Connor

610-941-0711

T-414 P.002/004 F-073

12:42pm

From-Cozen B'Connor - Philadelphia

215-665-2013

Pedro A. Corrés Secretary of the Come onwealth

Articles of Amendment-Domest Emby Number (15 Pa.C.S.)	de Corporation
2745887	115) 915)
Name Linda M. Lee, Paralegal, Cozen O'Connor Address 200 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 400 City Suse Zie Cede	Document will be returned to it name and address you enter to the left.

Fee: \$70

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page(s)



In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned desiring to amond its articles, hereby states that:

correct the following informati	on to conform to the recor	ras of the Denom	ment): haranour is Moleo)	authorized to
(a) Number and Succe	City	State	Zip	County
81 Park Place	Oreland	PA	19075	Montgomer
(b) Name of Commercial Reg	sistered Office Provider	~~		County
. The statute by or under which	t was incorporated: Bug	Iness Corpo	ration Law of	1988
		iness Corpo	ration Law of	1988
The date of its inverporation: N	larch 24, 1997 plete, one of the following:			
The date of its inverporation: N	larch 24, 1997 plete, one of the following:			
The statute by or under which in the date of its incorporation: M. Check, and if appropriate comp The amendment shall be affert	larch 24, 1997 plete, one of the following:			1.5

610-941-0711

T-414 P.003/004 F-073

Aug-20-06 12:42pm From-Cozen O'Conner - Philadelphia

215-665-2013

T-043 P.004/BIO F-312

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
✓ The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, Is as follows
✓ The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Chack if the amendment restates the Articlas:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
FMG Technologies, Inc. None of Corporation
Signature Edmund B. Moore, Jr., President
Title

Sep-11-06 10:19 From-Cozen O'Connor Aug-29-08 12:42pm

610-941-0711

T~414 P.004/004 F-073

216-665-2013

T-043 P.005/010 P-312

Exhibit A

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation FMG Technologies, Inc.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"**1**. The name of the corporation is: Portico Systems, Inc."

From-Cozen O'Connor - Philadelphia

Article 2 of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth ! :: **42.** 450 Colwell Lane, Conshohocken, PA 19428, Montgomery County."

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004566 FRAME: 0269**

RECORDED: 06/21/2011